

## Taylors Bridge Fire Department, Inc. Standard Operating Guidelines

Procedure: SOG-328
Date: 06/01/04
Page: 1 of 2

Revision: **A** 

## **Conflict of Interest**

	Table of Contents	Page
1.0	Policy	2

Revisions & Effective Date					
Letter	Description	Date	Prepared		
Α	Complete redesign of procedure	06/01/2004	TAB		
1	New Document	06/12/2000	TAB		

Prepared By:	Title:	Date:
Teddy Booth	Fire Chief	
	Taylors Bridge Fire Dept	06/01/2004
Approved By:	Title:	Date:
Keith Powell	Chairman	
	Standards Committee	06/27/2004
Approved By:	Title:	Date:
Teddy Booth	Fire Chief	
	Taylors Bridge Fire Dept	07/01/2004



## Taylors Bridge Fire Department, Inc. Standard Operating Guidelines

Procedure: SOG-328
Date: 06/01/04
Page: 2 of 2

Revision: **A** 

## 1.0 Policy

- 1.1. No board member, officer or firefighter of this corporation shall obtain direct or indirect economic stake in any entity participating in the programs of the Taylors Bridge Fire Department, and the corporation shall not employ any individual who owns a stake in such entity. It is the policy of the Taylors Bridge Fire Department, Inc. that no board member, officer or firefighter of the corporation shall receive any personal or private benefit resulting from the activities of the corporation or from the receipt of reasonable compensation for services rendered and reimbursement for reasonable expenses incurred in the conduct of the business of the corporation. The Board of Directors shall have the power to make such rules and regulations concerning conflicts of interest, as it deems appropriate from time to time.
- 1.2. The signing by the Fire Chief below shall show acknowledgement that the Taylors Bridge Fire Department will adhere to the above polices. If, for any reason, board members, officers or firefighters cannot, they agree to resign their position as board member, officer or firefighter.

Fire Chief